

File Ref: CCL 24 LGOIMA 17.18.68 Westland District Council 36 Weld Street Private Bag 704 Hokitika 7842

Phone 03 756 9010 Fax 03 756 9045 Email council@westlanddc.govt.nz

31 July 2018

R Leveson

Received via Email: fyi-request-8293-6e76fa3e@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear R. Leveson

REQUEST UNDER THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL INFORMATION AND MEETINGS ACT 1987

I refer to your request dated 10 July 2018 under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 regarding Library wage levels.

You have asked the following:

- 1) The number of people employed in your public library service. Four Employees and one vacancy.
- 2) The number of people employed in your public library service being paid less than \$20.55 per hour.

There are no library employees are paid less than \$20.55 per hour.

3) The number of people in your public library service employed for 40 hours per week.

Two employees are 40 hours per week.

You are entitled to request the Office of the Ombudsman to seek an investigation and review regarding your request.

The Office of the Ombudsman PO Box 10152 Wellington 6143



Phone:

0800 802 602

Fax:

04 471 2254

Email:

Online:

info@ombudsman.parliament.nz http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz/make-a-complaint

Sincerely

Simon Bastion **Chief Executive**

SB/VW